		<b>9 - 2002</b> Docket No. 6740.	
FORM <b>PTO 1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FAILNIS	35584 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Daniel T. Johnson, Robert S. McConnell and James W. Peterson		Name: <u>Verisae, Inc.</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:9859 13 <sup>th</sup> Avenue North	
🛛 Assignment	Merger	City: <u>Plymouth</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>55441</u>	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country: <u>US</u>	
□ Other 3·18·02 Execution Date: <u>3/6/2002</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached  Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or particular the second s		the execution date of the application is: $2$	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/883,779		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No 77	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Jason R. Kraus</li> </ol>		<ul> <li>6. Total Number of applications and patents volved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) x \$40</li></ul>	
Internal Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street		<ul> <li>8. Deposit Account number: <u>04-1420</u></li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>	
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> Sta	te: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402-1498</u>	USE THIS SPACE	
	DUNUT	USE THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the orig Jason R. Kraus Name of Person Signin	ledge and belief, the foregoing I ginal document.	nformation is true and correct, and any attached copy	
Reg. No. 42,765	ing cover sheet, attachments, and ded with required cover sheet	nd document: 3	
Mall documents to be recor	Commissioner BOX	of Patents & Trademarks, ASSIGNMENTS Igton, D.C. 20231	
9/2002 TD(AZ1 00000151 09883 C:581	1779 40.00 DP		
_	/	PATENT	

REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.:09/883,779Page 1 of 2First Named Inventor:Daniel T. Johnson		
	Title:	Enterprise Asset Management System and Method	

WHEREAS, I, Daniel T. Johnson of Wayzata, MN, James W. Peterson of Lake Elmo, MN, and Robert S. McConnell of Woodbury, MN, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled Enterprise Asset Management System and Method for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. <u>09/883.779</u>, filed <u>June 18</u>, <u>2001</u>; and

WHEREAS, Verisae, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 9859 13<sup>th</sup> Avenue North, Plymouth, MN 55441, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Daniel T. Johnson

TIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>; SS. COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u>; SS. Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 6 day of Morch, 2007. -TUS PAUL H. HALVORSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA Wy Commission Expires Jan. 81, 2005

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0732

	Attorney Docket No.: 09/883,779 Page 2 of 2
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Daniel T. Johnson
	Title: Enterprise Asset Management System
	and Method
	lance to the Pose
	James W. Peterson
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
CERTIFICA STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u> COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u>	) : SS.
COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u>	)
	Notary Public, this 6 day of March , 2004.
Subscribed and sworn to before the, a r	Notary Public, this $\underline{G}$ day of $\underline{f^{\mu}f^{\mu}f^{\mu}f^{\mu}f^{\mu}}$ , 2004.
Tart A. Aborron	
PAUL H. HALVORSON	
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	
	failly g. Mc Lally
	Robert S. McConnell
CERTIFICA	TE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Minne so ta	; ss.
COUNTY OF Hennepig	)
a stat to the second to before the s	Notary Public, this 6 day of March , 200%.
	2
The And willing	
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005	
Laureneereereereereereereereereereereereere	